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December 19, 2014 
 
To:          Consultants Requesting RFQ Package 
 
SUBJECT:  Request for Statements of Qualifications (RFQ) for providing Professional Services for the 

2015 Stream Restoration and Stormwater Treatment Engineering Services Rotation List 
Solicitation Number:  CLMP173 – CLARIFICATION #1 

 
 
This clarification #1 is in response to questions received which warranted a clarification. 
 
Clarification: 
 
Question 1:   Can you explain how  certified MBE  firms who  self‐perform  scope of  services meet  the 
goals set up by SMBR? 
 
Response:      If  your  firm  is  certified  by  the  City  of  Austin  on  any  of  the  scopes  of work  specifically 
mentioned  in  this  solicitation,    you  can  count  your  firms’  participation  towards meeting  the  goals 
indicated in the MBE/WBE PROCUREMENT PROGRAM.  
   
Question 2:   For Consideration  Item 6, you  indicate 5 projects per major scope of work  instead of 3. 
There are 7 major scopes of work for this solicitation.  Does that mean we need to turn in 35 projects?   
 
Response:        The  Project Manager  specified  5  projects  per major  scope  of work. At  a minimum,  35 
projects  will  be  submitted  for  Consideration  Item  6.  Additionally,  if  you  have more  than  one  firm 
performing the same scope of work, you will need to submit a separate Form 11 form for each individual 
firm performing that scope with the appropriate number of projects.   Refer to Addendum #3 for page 
limitations and changes to the MAJOR SCOPES of WORK for Consideration Item 6. 
 
Question 3:  Can you use the same projects listed in Consideration Item 5 and Consideration Item 6?  
 
Response:   Yes.  Please make sure you document the relevance of using the same projects. 
 
Question 4:  Can you use the same projects for various major scopes of work?  
 
Response:   Yes. Please make sure you document the relevance of using the same projects. 
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This document is for clarification purposes only.  Please remember this solicitation is currently in a “No 
Contact” period  and  all  inquiries  should be directed  to  the  appropriate  contact persons  listed  in  the 
solicitation. If you have questions regarding this process, please call me at (512) 974‐7009.  You may also 
contact Morgan Byars, Supervising Engineer, at (512) 974‐9790 for project related questions.   
 
Sincerely, 

 
 
Lynn Rich, Buyer II  
Contract Management Department 
Contract Procurement Division 
 
 
cc:  Morgan Byars 

 


